FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-10-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101312277

3.6.00

01

1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Trademark	PAIENIS	UNLY	nal document(s)	or convine)
Submission Typ		Conveyance		iai uocument(s)	or copyties).
X New		X Assignme	 	ity Agreement	
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License	Chang	ge of Name	
Correction of F	PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Doc			U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. G	e rnment Government Agencies))
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental Fil	e Secr	et File
Conveying Party	(ies)	Mark if add	itional names of conve	ying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Inn	ovir Laboratories, Inc.				01242000
Name (line 2)		48.40.00			Execution Date
Second Party					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additional	names of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1) Ya	le University				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			- 4777		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 45	1 College Street				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Ne	w Haven	Connecticut State/Co	untry	06511 Zip Code]
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Ad	ddrocc	Enter for the first Rece		
Name					
0.44					
Address (line 1)		2000			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
07/2000 JSHABAZZ 000002	%1 08892747 F	OR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
FC:581	40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: ILI 109 CIP (2) 20089/26 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010659 FRAME: 0137

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Na	ame and Address	Area Code and Telepho	one Number (40	4) 873-8794
Name Pa	trea L. Pabst, Esq.			
Address (line 1) A1	nall Golden & Gregory, l	LLP		
Address (line 2) 28	00 One Atlantic Center		The second secon	
Address (line 3) 12	201 West Peachtree Street			
Address (line 4)	tlanta, GA 30309-3450			
•	the total number of pages ding any attachments.	of the attached conv	eyance document	# 2
Enter either the Patent Patent App 08892747 If this document is being first named Patent Cooperation Enter PCT a only if a U.S.	on Treaty (PCT) application number	application, enter the date th	Patent Num	aber(s)
Number of Proper	ties Enter the total	number of properties i	involved. #	1
Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Accou (Enter for payment	ment: Enclose nt by deposit account or if addition Dep Autl	<u> </u>	e account.) # 01-2	
Statement and Sit	griatui e			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Robert	A.	Hodges	S
			Signing

Reg. No.: 41,074

Signature

Date

ILI 109 CIP (2) 20089/26

ASSIGNMENT

Innovir Laboratories, Inc. of 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 210, Little Falls II, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to it by Yale University, a corporation of the State of Connecticut. having its principal place of business at 451 College Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06511, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Yale University, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. in a certain invention or improvement in "Stabilized External Guide Sequences" described in U.S. Serial No. 08/892,747 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 1997, by Shaji T. George, Michael Ma, Martina Werner, Umberto Pace, and Allan R. Goldberg, which claims priority to U.S.S.N. 08/372,556 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 1995, by Shaji T. George, Michael Ma, Martina Werner, Umberto Pace, and Allan R. Goldberg, which issued on November 4, 1997, as U.S. Patent No. 5,683,873, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, and including the right to pursue and recover past damages for infringement thereof. And Innovir Laboratories, Inc. agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

1001945v1

ILI 109 CIP (2) 20089/26 "Stabilized External Guide Sequences"

By: Shaji T. George, Michael Ma, Martina Werner,

Umberto Pace, and Allan R. Goldberg

U.S.S.N.: 08/892,747 Filed: July 14, 1997 ASSIGNMENT

And Innovir Laboratories, Inc. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 24 day of famuary, 200 INNOVIR LABORATORIES, INC. By: David A. Jackson
David a Jackson
David A. Hakson
D Dowid A Hologo
Ry: David A. Jackson
Title: Chairman
Title:
State of Delaware) County of New Castle)
Then personally appeared the above named
Supan (L) Notary Public
Tiotaly I ubite
My Commission expires: 3/7/2001

2

1001945v1

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

ILI 109 CIP (2) 20089/26

PATENT REEL: 010659 FRAME: 0140